If a whole fleet is too much truck for
your business, but you do need the
right size truck at the right time, call
your neighborhood Budget Truck
Rental location today.

* Reliable trucks your drivers can count
on — all featuring automatic
transmissicn!

A fleet available to meet your needs

A quick substitute when your
company vehicles break down

Qver 2,700 convenient locations
24/7 roadside assistance

All major credit cards accepted
» where2® GPS navigation**

We help thousands of businesses
every day, and we're ready to do
whatever it takes to help drive
your business forward.

Call or visit Budget Truck Rental
1-888-NEED-TRK
(1-888-633-3875)
www.budgettruck.com/business
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Cubic Feet

Gross Vehicle Weight (GVW)
Payload Weight

Payload Weight with Lift Gate~

Interior (Width)
Interior {(Height)
Rear Door (Height)
Rear Door (Width)
Load Ramps

Load Ramp Width

Automatic Transmission
Power Steering

Power Brakes

AM/FM Stereo

No Wheel Wells

Dual Faced Mirrors

Tie Down Slats

Seat Belts / Seats

Fuel Tank

Clearance |
Interior (Length) |

Air Conditioning |
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| Cargo Van*

309
8,600 Ibs
3,116 lbs
NA
"

10 11
57"
a4

2
46"

35 gallon

‘ 10° truck
407
8,600 Ibs.
2,840 Ibs.
NA
9' 6"
0
6' 3"
6"

5' 5"
5 9"

| 35 gallon

t Truc

16' truck
w/ ramp

783

11,500 Ibs.

3,425 Ibs.
NA
11'6"
16'
75"
6 5"
5 11"
71"
"4
23"
v

35 galion

16° truck
w/ lift gate*

843
15,000 Ibs.
5.200 Ibs.
5.200 lbs.

11'6"
16'
7' 5"
7

&' 4"

71"

NA
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3
35 gallon

24’ truck*
1,380
25,500 lbs,
11,320 lbs.
10,660 lbs.
12'6"
pLY
7' 5"
75"

7
7'3"

v
2' 4"

50 gallon

* 16" and 24" trucks with lift gates and cargo vans available at select locations.
=* Available at select locations for an additional fee.

The truck specifications above are based upon the most common fleet rented by Budget Truck Rental and are not the exact measurements
of all fleet, Specifications may vary based upon make, model and year of truck.
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