If a whole fleet is too much truck for your business, but you do need the right size truck at the right time, call your neighborhood Budget Truck Rental location today.

- Reliable trucks your drivers can count on – all featuring automatic transmission!
- A fleet available to meet your needs
- A quick substitute when your company vehicles break down
- Over 2,700 convenient locations
- 24/7 roadside assistance
- All major credit cards accepted
- where 2° GPS navigation\*\*

We help thousands of businesses every day, and we're ready to do whatever it takes to help drive your business forward.

Call or visit Budget Truck Rental 1-888-NEED-TRK (1-888-633-3875) www.budgettruck.com/business





## Get your business really moving with Budget Truck Rental

	Cargo Van*	10' truck	16' truck w/ ramp	16' truck w/ lift gate*	24' truck*
Cubic Feet	309	407	783	843	1,380
Gross Vehicle Weight (GVW)	8,600 lbs	8,600 lbs.	11,500 lbs.	15,000 lbs.	25,500 lbs.
Payload Weight	3,116 lbs	2,840 lbs.	3,425 lbs.	5,200 lbs.	11,320 lbs.
Payload Weight with Lift Gate*	NA	NA	NA	5,200 lbs.	10,660 lbs.
Clearance	8,	9' 6"	11' 6"	11' 6"	12' 6"
Interior (Length)	10' 11"	10'	16'	16'	24'
Interior (Width)	5' 7"	6' 3"	7' 5"	7' 5"	7' 5"
Interior (Height)	4' 4"	6'	6' 5"	7'	7' 5"
Rear Door (Height)	4'	5' 5"	5' 11"	6' 4"	7′
Rear Door (Width)	4' 6"	5' 9"	7' 1"	7' 1"	7' 3"
Load Ramps	NA	NA	V	NA	V
<b>Load Ramp Width</b>	NA	NA	2' 3"	NA	2' 4"
Air Conditioning	~	~	·	~	V
Automatic Transmission	~	~	·	~	V
Power Steering	~	~	~	·	V
Power Brakes	V	~	~	~	V
AM/FM Stereo	~	~	V	~	V
No Wheel Wells	NA	NA	~	~	~
<b>Dual Faced Mirrors</b>	~	~	~	~	V
Tie Down Slats	V	~	~	~	V
Seat Belts / Seats	2	2	3	3	3
Fuel Tank	35 gallon	35 gallon	35 gallon	35 gallon	50 gallon

<sup>\* 16&#</sup>x27; and 24' trucks with lift gates and cargo vans available at select locations.

The truck specifications above are based upon the most common fleet rented by Budget Truck Rental and are not the exact measurements of all fleet. Specifications may vary based upon make, model and year of truck.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Available at select locations for an additional fee.